

State vs. Sudama @ Langada @ Ashok

CNR No.: DLCT01-000981-2023

SC No. 57/2023

FIR No. 56/2022

Under Section 328/379/411 IPC & 147/179 IR Act

PS Old Delhi Railway Station

01.02.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Himanshu Singh, Advocate for the accused.
The accused is produced from CJ No. 01, Tihar,
New Delhi.
IO ASI Bhupender Singh is present.

Nominal roll alongwith medical status report received from Jail Superintendent, CJ No. 01, Tihar, New Delhi. IO has filed reply alongwith a copy of FIR No. 44/2022 under Section 328/379 IPC registered at PS Gurgaon. Ld. Counsel for the accused wishes to file case law and submit further arguments on charge. He stated that bail application under Section 439 Cr.P.C. be kept pending. Issue notice to Director, FSL, *through IO ASI Bhupender Singh*, to make available FSL report within two weeks from the date of receipt of notice. To come up for arguments on charge on **21.02.2023**. Issue notice to concerned Jail Superintendent to produce the accused before this Court physically.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
01.02.2023

NK