

State Vs. Sudama @ Langada @ Ashok

CNR No.: DLCT01-000981-2023

SC No. 57/2023

FIR No. 56/2022

PS : Old Delhi Railway Station

05.04.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
The accused is produced from judicial custody.
IO ASI Bhupender Singh is present.

PW1 Dr. Amit Arun, EMO, Government Doon Medical College and Hospital, Dehradun, Uttarakhand is examined and discharged. PW SI Sukhpal and SI Devinder from U.K. Police are present. However, lawyers are abstaining from work. Accordingly, SI Sukhpal and SI Devinder are discharged unexamined. PW Ram Shekar Choudhary, SI Sukhpal and SI Devinder be summoned for **23.05.2023**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
05.04.2023