

State Vs. Sudama @ Langada @ Ashok

CNR No.: DLCT01-000981-2023

SC No. 57/2023

FIR No. 56/2022

PS : Old Delhi Railway Station

04.08.2023

Present : Mr. Jitendra Sharma, Ld. Addl. PP (*Substitute*) for the State.

Mr. Meghan, Advocate and Mr. Himanshu Singh, Advocate for the accused.

The accused is produced from judicial custody.

It is 04.10 p.m.

PW3 Mr. Naval Kishore Joshi, Senior Scientific Officer (*Chemistry*), FSL, Rohini, Delhi is examined and discharged. No other PW is present. Nominal roll received. Reply to application under Section 439 Cr. P.C. for regular bail in respect of the accused, namely, Sudama @ Langada @ Ashok filed. Copy thereof supplied to Ld. Counsel for the accused. The Court has heard arguments on the said application. To come up for order application under Section 439 Cr. P.C. for regular bail in respect of the accused, namely, Sudama @ Langada @ Ashok on **05.08.2023**.

PW1 Dr. Amit Arun and PW mentioned at Sl. No. 2, 3 and 4 in the list of witnesses, *through IO*, be summoned for **02.09.2023**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
04.08.2023