

State Vs. Sudama @ Langada @ Ashok

CNR No.: DLCT01-000981-2023

SC No. 57/2023

FIR No. 56/2022

PS : Old Delhi Railway Station

02.09.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Himanshu Singh, Advocate for the accused.
The accused is produced from judicial custody.

PW SI Mukesh and ASI Yashpal are present.

Summons could not be served to ASI Devender Prasad and Dr. Amit Arun for the reason of engagement of the process server in arrangement in relation to G-20 Summit.

Further, Ld. Counsel for the accused seeks adjournment on the ground that he has to appear in another proceeding before Hon'ble District & Sessions Judge, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Issue fresh summons to PW SI Mukesh, ASI Yashpal, ASI Devender Prasad and Dr. Amit Arun for **25.10.2023**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
02.09.2023