

CNR No.: DLCT01-000981-2023

SC No. 57/2023

FIR No. 56/2022

P.S Railway Main Delhi

State Vs. Sudama @ Langada @ Ashok

25.10.2023

Present : Sh. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Himanshu Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Accused Sudama @ Langada produced from
judicial custody.

PW-4 Ex. SI Devender Prasad, examined, cross
examined and discharged.

PW-5 SI Mukesh Rao, partly examined and his
further examination in chief is deferred for the want of original
documents.

PW-ASI Yashpal, CIB, RPF, Delhi East, Delhi is
also present. However, he is also discharged unexamined for the
want of original documents.

PW Dr. Amit Arun not present despite service.

List for P.E. on **06.11.2023**.

**Issue summons to PWs SI Mukesh Rao and Dr.
Amit Arun along with the concerned IO for the next date of
hearing.**

(Abhishek Goyal)
ASJ-03, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
25.10.2023