

CNR No. DLCT01-000981-2023
SC 57/2023
STATE Vs. SUDAMA @ LANGADA @ ASHOK
FIR No. 56/2022
PS: Old Delhi Railway Station

13.12.2023

Present : Sh. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Himanshu Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Accused is not produced from JC.
IO/ASI Bhupender Singh is present.

PW DO/SI Kushal and PW/ASI Yashpal are present.

Matter is passed over as the accused is not produced
from JC.

(Abhishek Goyal)
ASJ-03, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
13.12.2023

At 02:30 PM

Present : Sh. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Himanshu Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Accused is produced from JC.
IO/ASI Bhupender Singh is present.

PW5 SI Mukesh Rao is not present despite service
and despite repeated calls. **Issue bailable warrants against the**
PW5 SI Mukesh Rao in the sum of Rs.5,000/- for next date of
hearing.

IO/ASI Bhupender has placed on record original
documents *inter alia* pertaining to arrest of accused Sudama,
copies of which, are stated to have already been placed on record.
Nevertheless copies of said documents have been supplied to Ld.
Counsel for accused today.

At this stage, it is submitted by IO/ASI Bhupender

Ctd... -2-

that the original seizure memo pertaining to the Aadhar Card of Ram Shekhar Chaudhary, pithu bag, match box and another Aadhar card of Aman Singh and voter I-Card of Aman Singh were sent to FSL and the original are not available with him.

PW6 DO/SI Kushal Pal is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW/ASI Yashpal is present, however, he is discharged unexamined for the reason that this Court has to heard arguments on charge in *State Vs. Majboot Singh, FIR No.153/2023* and has to frame charge in *State Vs. Alok @ Prince, FIR No. 216/2023*.

List for PE on **17.02.2024**.

Issue summons to PW ASI Yashpal and PW Ct.Ramesh Chand for the next date of hearing.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for accused has moved an application u/s 439 Cr.P.C. seeking regular bail.

Issue notice of the application to the concerned IO to submit reply to the present bail application of the applicant/accused, namely, Sudama @ Langda @ Ashok along with the particulars of previous involvements/antecedents of the said applicant/accused as well as the present status of cases/proceedings/bail, if any, pending against him.

Also, issue notice to the concerned Jail Superintendent to submit the conduct report and nominal roll of the said applicant/accused.

List for reply and arguments on aforesaid application on **19.12.2023**.

(Abhishek Goyal)
ASJ-03, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

13.12.2023