

State Vs. Sudama @ Langada @ Ashok

CNR No.: DLCT01-000981-2023

SC No. 57/2023

FIR No. 56/2022

PS : Old Delhi Railway Station

25.04.2024

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
The accused, namely, Sudama @ Langada @ Ashok
has not been produced from judicial custody.

PW SI Mukesh and SI Kaushal Pal are present.

It is brought to the notice of this Court that instead of PW ASI Sukhpal, the summons were inadvertently issued to SI Kaushal Pal who was already examined as PW-6. Accordingly, PW-6 SI Kaushal Pal is discharged for today.

Ahlmad/Asst. Ahlmad is warned to be careful in future.

Accordingly, **issue summons to PW ASI Sukhpal** returnable on next date of hearing.

ASI Bhupender Singh is not present.

Pursuant to the order passed on the last date of hearing, medical report of accused has been received from CJ-01, Tihar Jail, Delhi. Further, a report has also been filed by the Lock-up, In-charge. Copies thereof are supplied to Ld. Counsel for accused.

The matter is passed over as the accused has not been produced from judicial custody.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
25.04.2024

Contd...2/-

At 01.00 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
The accused, namely, Sudama @ Langada @ Ashok
has been produced from judicial custody.
IO ASI Bhupender is present.

PW-5 SI Mukesh Rao has been further examined-in-chief and partly cross-examined. His further cross examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for accused, who submitted that he has to go to Patiala House Courts.

List for PE on **30.07.2024**.

PW-5 SI Mukesh Rao along with the concerned IO be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
25.04.2024