

State Vs. Sudama @ Langada @ Ashok

CNR No.: DLCT01-000981-2023

SC No. 57/2023

FIR No. 56/2022

PS : Old Delhi Railway Station

30.07.2024

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
IO ASI Bhupender is present.

PW ASI Sukhpal is present.

Request for exemption, received on behalf of PW-5
SI Mukesh Rao on the ground that he is on casual leave *w.e.f.*
26.07.2024. For the reasons stated therein, exemption is allowed
for today only.

The matter is passed-over as neither there is any
representation on behalf of the accused nor has the accused been
produced from judicial custody.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
30.07.2024

At 11.30 a.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
The accused, namely, Sudama @ Langada @ Ashok
is not present.
IO ASI Bhupender is present.

Accused Sudama has not been produced from
judicial custody. Further, he is not represented despite repeated
calls.

At this stage, it has been brought to the notice of this
Court by th *Naib Court* that the accused has been since released
from the judicial custody.

Accordingly, **issue bailable warrants in the sum of
Rs. 5,000/- against accused Sudama @ Langda @ Ashok, to be**

executed through the concerned IO, returnable on the next date of hearing.

Contd...../-

-2-

PW ASI Sukhpal is present. He is, accordingly, discharged unexamined for the aforesaid reason.

List for PE on **09.10.2024**.

PW ASI Sukhpal and **SI Mukesh Rao** along with **concerned IO** be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
30.07.2024

At 12.00 Noon.

At this stage, Mr. Ranjan, Ld. Counsel for the accused has entered appearance and submitted that **the accused is now lodged in judicial custody in Bhondsi Jail, Haryana, in case FIR No. 044/2022, under Section 379/328 IPC, PS GRP Gurugram.**

Issue notice to the Jail Superintendent, Bhondsi Jail, Haryana, to produce the accused, namely, Sudama @ Langda @ Ashok, physically, before this Court on the next date of hearing.

Consequently, **the directions for issuance of bailable warrants are hereby recalled.**

Ld. Counsel is apprised of today's proceedings and next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
30.07.2024