

State Vs. Sudama @ Langada @ Ashok

CNR No.: DLCT01-000981-2023

SC No. 57/2023

FIR No. 56/2022

PS : Old Delhi Railway Station

09.04.2025

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
IO ASI Bhupender Singh is present.

PW ASI Sukhpat and PW SI Mukesh Rao are present.

The matter is passed over as the accused is not present at this stage.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
09.04.2025

At 12.30 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
The accused, namely, Sudama @ Langada @ Ashok is not present.
IO ASI Bhupender Singh is present.

The accused has not entered appearance despite repeated calls since morning. Further, there is no representation on behalf of the accused.

Accordingly, **issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- against accused Sudama @ Langada @ Ashok to be executed through the concerned SHO**, returnable on the next date of hearing.

Accordingly, PW ASI Sukhpat and PW SI Mukesh Rao, who are present today are discharged for the aforesaid reason.

In the interest of justice, list for PE on **09.06.2025**.

Contd...../-

PW ASI Sukhpal along with **concerned IO ASI Bhupender Singh** be **summoned** for the next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
09.04.2025