

State Vs. Sudama @ Langada @ Ashok

CNR No.: DLCT01-000981-2023

SC No. 57/2023

FIR No. 56/2022

PS : Old Delhi Railway Station

08.08.2025

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
The accused, namely, Sudama @ Langada @ Ashok
is not present.
IO ASI Bhupender Singh is present.

As per the report of execution of bailable warrants issued against the accused, namely, Sudama @ Langada @ Ashok, it is observed that the same have returned unserved for the reason that the said accused was not found traceable at his address available on record and despite several attempts. Further, accused Sudama @ Langada @ Ashok has not entered appearance despite repeated calls.

PW ASI Sukhpal is present. Accordingly, he is discharged for today.

The matter is passed over as the accused has not entered appearance.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
08.08.2025

At 02.20 p.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
The accused, namely, Sudama @ Langada @ Ashok
is not present.

Accused Sudama @ Langada @ Ashok has not entered appearance despite repeated calls since morning.

Contd...../-

Issue non bailable warrants against accused Sudama @ Langada @ Ashok and notice to his surety to be executed through the concerned SHO, returnable on the next date of hearing.

In the interest of justice, list for PE on 14.10.2025.

PW ASI Sukhpal along with concerned IO be summoned for next date of hearing.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
08.08.2025